W DeKalb County DeKalb SPLOST

f s PL OST Change Order Request

Your Pennies at Work! Administrative Authorization

ITB No. Contract No. 1109393

Request Date  2/24/2021 Project Type New Modular Building & Sitework

Project Description _ Install new modular buildings and required site work to improve fire training facilities

Contractor _McGrath DBA Mobile Modular  pyrehase Order Authorized Amount  $1,725,000

Change Order Amount _$217,954 Change to Purchase Order _ 1229653
Requester Name  Nick Jovene

Requester Title / Department SPLOST PM

ltems for Proposed Change or Addition

ltem :mm Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
Bio-Retention ponds LS 1 $112,000 $112,000
Retaining Wall SF 500 $77.78 $38,890
Remove Trees Ls 1 $47,250 $47,250
Contingency Ls 1 $19,814 $19,814

Explanation of NECESSity for Change or Addition Additional work identified when final construction
documents were completed, and review by Dekaib County P&S was finalized.

Kevin lkovits Mobile Modular 2/24121
Division Manager Date Contractor Name Print Date
B0 Kevde glorita
Directg Date Contractor Sign™

Mid-Atlantic Regional Director
Contractor Title

/ 2/24/21

) 3 1/t
~Zachary L Williams/COO/Executive Assistart Déte
_~‘orDelores Crowell/Director — Intergovemmental Affairs

The Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority 1o approve and execute 2 Change Order lowering the Confract

Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%) of the original Contract Price provided that the total amount of the
increase authorized by such Change Order is Jess than $100,000.




Mobile Modular Management Corporation Change Order 1
mobile 4301-C Stuart Andrew Bivd. Contract: 251003956.1
modular Charlotte, NC 28217 Contract Term: Months
sy Phone: (678) 714-0744 Fax: (704) 519-4001 Date Printed: 02/24/2021
wwnw.MobileModularRents.com Start Rent Date: Dec 23, 2020
Customer Information: Site Information: Questions?
Dekalb County Gt_wemment Dekalb County Government Please Contact: Clinton Buchanan
1300 Commerce Drive 3161 Warren Rd di
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30034 inton.buchanan@mmmc-rents.com
Emest Slaughter Nick Jovene Phone: (678) 714-0744
Fax: (704) 519-4001
Customer PO/Reference:
Exp.:
{By:
Current Charges | Buidling Qty Charge Each Total One
i ID time
i

Contingency 0 1 $15,814.00 $19,814.00

Contingency@ 10%

Bio-Retention Basins D 1 $112,000.00 4£112,000.00

Bi-retention pond required by ¢ DP permit review (not shown on
original documents)

Retaming Wall Additional a 1 438,800.00 $38,890.00
Instail additional retaining wall 500 SF @ $77.78 PSF (not shown on
criginal documents)
Tree Removal Additional o 1 $47,250.00 %$47,250.00
Remove 47 trees not shown to be removed on original documents

Current Adjusted One Time Charges (Change Order Only) — Excluding Tax $217,554.00

SPECIAL NOTES:

* Applicable taxes will be charged using the actual tax rate at the time of change order.

* Please sign & fax back to us at (704) 519-4001, so that we may proceed with your order.
* Previous change orders are not reflected.

* This change order serves as an addendum to our original contract.

Dekalb County Government

Accepted by: Date:

Please Print Name:




