: Manuel J. Maloof Cent
S, DeKalb County Government 1300 Commerce Drive.

& % Decatur, Georgia 30030
N

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-3205, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)
Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 1,3, 5, 6 and 7

LB - Invitation No. 18-101024 DeKalb Sidewalk Program Phase 2C - Salem Rd., Henderson Rd. and Flat
Shoals Rd. - PI# 0007618/PI# 0008268 (548 days): for use by Public Works-Transportation. Consists of
construction of sidewalks along Salem, Henderson and Flat Shoals Roads. Recommend award to the lowest,
responsive and responsible bidder: Precision 2000, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $5,996,003.45.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO
Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Consists of the construction of 5-foot wide sidewalks with 2-foot grass strips, along with curbs and gutters to
fill in the voids between the existing segments of the sidewalks to provide connectivity along Flat Shoals Road
from the intersection of Second Avenue to just past Whites Mill Road, Henderson Road from the intersection of
Henderson Mill Road to the intersection of Lavista Road, and at Salem Road from the intersection of Panola
Road to Fannin Drive. In addition, this project includes a timber boardwalk and a pedestrian bridge alongside
Henderson Road. The projects have a total gross length of 3.81 miles. Three (3) bids were received.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:

Precision 2000, Inc., 2215 Lawson Way, Atlanta, GA 30341
Amount Not To Exceed: $5,996,003.45
and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. DBE Participation: 53%

2. Contract Effective Date: Date of Award

3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2021

4. Funding: $3,459,660.00 - GDOT

$2,053,468.20 - SPLOST
$482,875.25 - CIP R&E (DWM)
5. Additional Bidders:

DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2019-3205, Version: 1

CBI Industries, Inc.

1954 Airport Road, Suite 215
Atlanta, GA 30341
(Non-Responsive)

CMES, Inc.

6555 McDonough Drive
Norcross, GA 30093
(Non-Responsive)

DeKalb County Government Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

